AMENDMENT NO. 1 to:
AGREEMENT FOR PROGRAM MANAGEMENT SERVICES
Between Redwood City School District and RGM Kramer, Inc.

This Amendment No. 1 ("Amendment”) amends the Agreement for Program Management
Services ("Agreement”), which was entered into by and between the Redwood City School
District ("District”) and RGM Kramer, Inc. ("Program Manager”) (together, “Parties”) as
follows:

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to Government Code section 53060 et seq., the District procured certain
special program management services for its Measure T Bond Program from a qualified entity
with special training, experience, and demonstrated competence to perform the special
program management services required by the District;

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Agreement effective as of July 1, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to further amend the Agreement to Incorporate staffing and fee
for the remainder of Year 7 of the Measure T Bond Program, with the Fee for Year 7 Not To
Exceed Three Hundred Forty-Three Thousand, Nine Hundred Seventy Dollars ($343,970),
inclusive of allowances totaling Sixty-Two Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty Dollars ($62,620).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants set forth above
and contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

AGREEMENT TO AMEND

1. All subsections included within Article 7 ("Fee And Method Of Payment”) of the Agreement
shall remain unchanged, however the first paragraph in Article 7 is deleted and amended
to read in its entirety:

District shall pay Program Manager an amount Not to Exceed (“"NTE”) a total of
One Million, Two Hundred Eight Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty Dollars
($1,208,850) (“Fee”) for all services contracted under this Agreement for
one year from July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, based on the Fee Schedule set
forth in Exhibit “"'D” and as further detailed in Exhibit “D-1" and Exhibit
“D-2,” excepting services for DSA Closeout of Existing Projects (described in
Exhibit “A"), which will be paid for separately as set forth in Exhibit “D.”

2. All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and are
reaffirmed. If there is any conflict between this Agreement and any provision of the
Agreement relating to the Amendment only, the provisions of this Amendment shall
control.

[SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE]

Page 1 of 2



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have accepted and agreed to this Amendment
on the dates indicated below,

Dated: ‘HQmuam. I8 2022 Dated: December 8, 2022
Redwood City School District RGM Kramer, Inc. ety
By: - - a lf*mﬁgw B L ".‘“ -.‘ ‘ , i

{ R
Print Name: Dr. John Baker Prink Name: Ralph J. Caputo
Print Title:  Superintendent Print Title: President
Dated: ___Jan18,2023 | -

Redwood City School District

By: ?!u'—f‘i‘:___& R

Print Name: Rick Edson
Print Tide: Chief Business Official

Page 2 of 2



ATTACHMENT 1
Year 7 Fee, Staffing, Allowances to be appended to Exhibit “D-1"

YEART STAFFRIGPLAN/COST  YBART- /8- w388

VEAR 7 ALLOWANCES VEAR 7 -1/1/23- 6/30/23

{ampary

RaphCaputo fricioed . 68 Kramer bne. 0§ 5065 [Fectve cversight

il Raberteon Proggem Manager IR Kramer e, 32 §203|  $105,560 [Srogram owerseht, stakeheler engamement, budcet mansgement, prosurement
Candy Bums "~ Contrart Maneges RGM iramer . 7| §146]$75.920 | Cotrctand payment overight it s Offce suppot

Vanabelie ital Contract Maniger  [RGA Keamer Ine. SO S8 §95.900 Contachand paymenkoversght, Dt Busnes e sippot

hara Garca Contract Marager R amer . sl [ 75920 Contractand pavmenk cversight, DistictBushees Office sapport

e o

$8,00 ot

0 Estimating/ ConstructablBty [RGM Rramerkec. : §182

. [Pojribenager  [RGM tramere, X0 U7 46,000 [Pocectoverdght, b suppor, b e lled oy an alowance
Relmbursables WA I 1 150 §7.500 Reimbursabl progeam expenses,tobe Bisdagans .20 alowance
Subtaal E)

Attachment Page 1 of 1



